
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

23 
24 

7 

No. 

17 

62 

90 

23 

21 

51 

45 

14 

5 

15 

97 

69 

7 

2 

137 

57 

6 

49 

18 

66 

1 

13 

11 

53 

71 

72 

37 

24 

10 

9 

3 

Name 

John Black 

TJ Acker 

Jack Willes 

John Tipton 

Steve Fogg 

Robert Breton 

Thomas W Burt 

Paul Marino 

Alexander Bermudez 

Tom Miserendino 

Andre Perra 

Denny Fosdick 

Joe  Moran 

Lee Douglas 

Don Palla 

Bill Booth 

Brandon Lewis 

Marty Williams 

Aaron Stein 

Craig Reeder 

Jerry Aplass 

Tim McMann 

Mike Miserendino 

Michael Boyle 

Douglas Stewart 

Vince Balch 

Corey Condit 

Eugene Barbera 

Brian Cashion 

Mark Ballengee 

Bruce Richardson 

C la ss  
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

9 
7 
1 

Best Tm 

1:56.028 

1:56.012 

1:55.790 

1:57.236 

1:57.934 

1:57.481 

1:57.305 

1:58.245 

1:58.360 

1:58.468 

1:58.668 

2:00.034 

1:59.979 

1:58.384 

2:00.449 

2:00.093 

2:00.113 

1:59.963 

1:59.827 

2:00.575 

1:59.826 

2:01.994 

2:01.121 

2:02.737 

2:03.150 

2:02.578 

2:03.769 

2:05.666 

2:01.649 

1:58.163 

2:08.795 

Gap 

1.066 
2.615 

10.960 
9.436 
0.682 
0.731 
9.414 
0.138 

11.017 
8.086 
4.337 
6.322 
0.104 
0.332 
0.431 
0.898 
2.933 
0.851 
6.925 
0.362 

10.877 
1.767 

19.361 
5.538 
0.282 
1 Lap 

21.891 
3 Laps 
2 Laps 
6 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:17.095 

25:18.161 

25:20.776 

25:31.736 

25:41.172 

25:41.854 

25:42.585 

25:51.999 

25:52.137 

26:03.154 

26:11.240 

26:15.577 

26:21.899 

26:22.003 

26:22.335 

26:22.766 

26:23.664 

26:26.597 

26:27.448 

26:34.373 

26:34.735 

26:45.612 

26:47.379 

27:06.740 

27:12.278 

27:12.560 

25:27.548 

25:49.439 

19:14.453 

14:18.081 

2:34.561 

Make 

1985 SRF 
2000 SRF 
1988 SFR 
2007 SRF 
2007 SRF 
1992 SRF 
1990 SRF Gen 3 
Spec Ford Racer 
SCCA SRF3 
1996 SRF 
Spec Racer Ford 
2008 Ford SRF 
2015 Spec Racer Ford 
1991 SRF Gen 3 
2009 SRF 
2016 SCCA Ent 
1984 SCCA Enterprise 
2010 SRF 
1985 SRF 
2010 SCCA Ent SRF 
1985 SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterprise 
SRF 
1993 SCCA Ent 
2008 SRF 
2008 Ford SRF 
1985 SC C A Enterprise  SRF  
1994 SCCA Enterprise 
2016 SCCA Enterprise  
2015 Ford SRF Gen 3 
1990 Ford Spec 

Color 

B l u e / R e d  
W h i t e / B l u e  
B lue 
B la c k  
R e d / W h i t e / c h r o m e  
B l a c k / W h i t e  
B l u e / Y e l l o w  
R e d / B l a c k  
B lue 
W h i t e / B l u e  
O r a n g e / B l a c k  
W h i t e / O r a n g e  
Y e l lo w  
B l a c k / T a n  
O r a n g e / W h i t e  

W h it e  
W h it e  
M u lt i 
W h it e  
W h i t e / R e d  
S i l v e r / B l u e  
W h it e  
B l u e / W h i t e  
W h i t e / R e d  
W h it e  
Blue 

Blue 
R e d / Y e l l o w  
Red 

Sponsor 

C SR  Pe rfo rm a nce  
M B I  R a c i n g / C i n d e s c e n y  
E a s t  A n g l i a  M o t o r s p o r t s  
MBI Racing 
MBI Racing 
C SR  Pe rfo rm a nce  
Flat Out Racing 
I m p r e s s  C o m m u n i c a t i o n  
M B I  R a c in g / C o r s a  5 0 5  
MBI Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
T e a m  W id g e t /M B I 

L a d c o  P i p e  &  P i l i n g / F l a t  O u t  R a c i n g  
Widget Racing 
B u lld o g  M o t o r s p o r t s  
HSE Racing 
Flat Out Racing 

L a R u e  M o t o r s p o r t s  
B u r r e l l  C o n s u lt in g  G r p  

MBI 
H S E  R a c i n g / D o n a t a  R e a l t y  
T e a m  W id g e t /M B I 
HSE Racing 
R e a lty O ne  G ro up  
M a n  C a v e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

MBI Racing 
A c c e lR a c e T ek  LLC  

M e m b e r_ ID  

202424 
210471 
280918 
364068 
364660 
149841 
190965 
1 3 9 1 4 6 _ 1  
502858 
131146 
461936 
137421 
80709 
370148 
2 3 6 2 1 2 _ 1  
336219 
436461 
250421 
264198 
190819 
404463 
477646 
312012 
416392 
191031 
480108 
481137 
449936 
427012 
267269 
340127 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:55.790) for SRF3 by Jack Willes. 
New Track Record (2:01.121) for SRF by Mike Miserendino. 

Printed: 4/29/2017 6:14:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Series Race Director Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Jardine 

Chairman, SO: Marge Binks 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.066 

Avg. Speed 

90.077 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.790 

Best Speed 

90.785 

Best Lap by 

90 - Jack Willes 

 

 

Sanction #17-ST-4758-S

Warren Smith Memorial  

Group 4 SRF/SRF3 

Race Saturday Officiall 

Race started at 14:20:17 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

4/29/2017 02:00 PM 

             HOOSIER RACING TIRE                

SCCA  SUPER TOUR


